Pick Your Part Auto 
Wrecking—Santa Paula, Docket No. 
CWA–9–2002–08; Pick Your Part Auto 
Wrecking—Sun Valley, Docket No. 
CWA–9–2002–09; Pick Your Part Auto 
Wrecking—Wilmington, Docket No. 
CWA–9–2002–10. 

Each Complaint proposes a penalty of 
up to One Hundred Thirty Seven 
Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars 
($137,500) for violations of NPDES 
Permit No. CAS000001 (issued by the 
California State Water Resources 
Control Board (Order No. 97–03–DWQ)) 
and sections 301(a) and 308(a) of the 
Act, 33 U.S.C. 1311(a), 1318(a), at Pick 
Your Part facilities in Chula Vista, Santa